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Main Line:   805-496-7254 ~ Fax: 805-496-7036 
 
Brynne Bradbrook – General Escrow Manager   805-446-8752 
brynne@affirmativeescrow.com  
 
Nancy Kelley – Escrow Assistant    805-446-8757 
nancy@affirmativeescrow.com 
 

Patti Nicassio – Escrow Assistant    805-446-8753 
patti@affirmativeescrow.com 
 

Donna Langness – Escrow Assistant    805-446-8756 
donna@affirmativeescrow.com 
 
Kim Nosco - Escrow Call Coordinator/Processor  805-446-8736 
kim@affirmativeescrow.com 
 
Eileen Flartey - Escrow Assistant - New Escrows  805-446-8737 
Eileen@affirmativeescrow.com 
 
Hillary Herrera - Escrow Assistant    805-446-8754 
Hillary@affirmativeescrow.com 
 
 
 
General Office Walk-in Hours for Affirmative Escrow are 9:00am to 5:00pm 
 
Appointments  are required for Buyers signing loan documents and we will 
gladly accommodate before or after hour and weekend signings.   
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